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ROAD PROJECTS IN NAGALAND 

  

1689.    SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI: 

  

                   Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details of the approved road projects from 2018 to March 

 2021 in the State of Nagaland which are of economic importance 

 and those having inter-state connectivity also including those 

 which are covered under Central Road and Infrastructure Fund 

 (CRIF), location-wise; 

(b)    the estimated cost of these projects; and 

(c)    the funds allocated and utilized for these projects during the said 

 period?  

  

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

  

 

 



(a) to (b): During the period April, 2018 to March, 2021, one work of 

Construction of Intermediate lane road from Yongnyah EAC Hq. to 

186MW Dikhu Hydro Project, having length 22 Km at a cost of Rs. 

74.06 crore was sanctioned under Economic Importance scheme on 

30.01.2019. In addition, 30 works for a length of 605 Km amounting to 

Rs 6018 crore have been sanctioned under NH(O), SARDP-NE and 

Bharatmala Scheme during the above said period in the State of 

Nagaland. 

  

(c)  The funds are not allocated project wise, the same are allocated 

State-wise. The details of funds allocated for all ongoing EI works and 

expenditure incurred for the above said sanctioned work in the State 

of Nagaland are as under: 

  

Sl. 

No 
Year 

Allocation for entire state 

(Rs in Cr) 

Utilization/Expenditure 

on the said EI project (Rs 

in Cr) 

(i) 2018-19 55.47 - 

(ii) 2019-20 147.8 4.27 

(iii) 2020-21 72 9.46 

  

  
***** 

 


